INDUSTRIES
Swidget® and Sydewynder®
Miniature
Switches
Side Actuated
Top Actuated
I 1"
End Actuated

3,461,252 4,410,232
Other patent applications are pending.
HOW TO ORDER
Specify CW part number by referencing drawing that shows
switch of your choice. If switch you require differs from draw-
ing, specify differences from options available.
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
G-02-56
"Toppers"—Shown are toppers that can change your panel
appearance and product styling.
Terminals—CW switches can be terminated by hand sol-
der, PC board, wire-wrap, or receptacle. See page 15 for ter-
minal options.
Solder Shields—For hand-soldered terminations or for added
protection against flux, solder and foreign materials, request
.002" thick vulcanized fiber shield shipped separately or as-
sembled to switch terminals. On single pole switches, solder
shields are available for switches having "IN LINE" terminals
only.
Hot Stamping—Functional or decorative marking of your
choice can be imprinted on the "Topper" with CW's "in-
house" facilities.
Colors—CW stores molding powders in many colors. "Top-
pers" and buttons are available in a variety of colors if your
quantity is sufficient.
INDUSTRIES 130 James Way, Southampton, PA 18966-3838 -Tel. 215-355-7080 • Fax 215-355-1088 • www.cwind.com
TOP-ACTUATED PANEL MOUNT MINIATURE SWIDGETS
GF-123 Single Pole/Single Throw (with detent)
GF-124 Single Pole/Double Throw (with detent)
P.C. LAYOUT
INLINE
":>-] <f,V«|~
STUfflEO I £
046
.17)-
X.TYR
" 51 5
->[
J
.ft
J i
8
.285
(7.24* I
r *
.25Q1-010
(6.35±.z>)
.I8l*.oio
(4.601-")
.078TYp
PYR
NOTE: SPST versions have one end terminal (shown
in blue) removed. Provision for varying current and
voltage rating is made by changing internal contact
materials.
TYPE ELECTRICAL RATING LISTING*
GF-123 0.5Aat125Vac/Vdc U.L&C.S.A.
GF-123-3 3.0Aac,0.5Aat125Vdc U.L&C.S.A.
GF-123-8.5 8.5Aac,0.5Aat125Vdc U.L&C.S.A.
GF-124 0.5Aat125Vac/Vdc U.L&C.S.A.
GF-124-3 3.0 A ac, 0.5 A at 125 Vdc U.L&C.S.A.
GF-124-8.5 8.5 A ac, 0.5 A at 125 Vdc U.L&C.S.A.
*Specify C.S.A. listing, if required.
FOR TOPPERS, BUTTONS, MOUNTINGS, TERMINALS,
AND SOLDER SHIELD, SEE BELOW.
ACTUATOR KNOB
Decorative aluminum sleeved actuating knob is available.
Specify GB-123 or GB-124 with appropriate suffix indicating
your current requirements. .453" knob height shown is
standard. Also available in heights of .162" (4.11 mm), .200"
(5.08 mm), .473" (12.01 mm), .569" (14.27 mm), and .709"
(18.01 mm).
G-134 Single Pole/Single Throw (spring return)